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Uranium Deposits

rSbri Bam KriBban
-{ Sbri Damanl:
L Sbrl A. M. Tariq:

Gupta:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 900 on the 15th December, 1959 and state:

(a) whether any further reports regarding uranium deposits occurring in Salem district have been received;

and _,,!l.oI.'

(b) if so, the nature thereof?

Tbe Prime MlDlster and MlDIster of E:del'llal Mairs (Sbri JawabarIal Nebrn): (a) and (b). Yes. 'The latest report indicates that the deposit is superficial/ presumably derived from a distant source and precipitated at the present site from circulating groundwater. Necessary investlgatjons have been started for tracing the source

rock. 1,1:

Payment of COIIIpt'DSlltion

·'38. Sbri Kesbava: Will th" Minister of RebabWtation and Minority

Alraln be pleased to state when shall complete settlement regarding compensation be achieved in respect of claims of refugees from West Pakistan?

The Minister of RebabUitatlon and Minority Mairs (Sbrl Mebr Chand Kluuma): Only about 34,000 cases now remain to be settled against a total of 4'86 lakhs cases. These ~ are expected to be disposed of by the middle of 1960. The claimants in whose favour Statements of Account are issued, will utilize the compensation amount on the purchase of property from the Compensation Pool or on payment of public dues.

Displaced Contraetors

0139. Shrl Rameshwar Tantta: Will the Minister of RehabWtation and Minority Aftalrs be pleased to sta!e:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Union Government issued a circular to States of Assam, Orissa and West Bengal in 1948 and subsequently_ not to demand earnest money from displaeed contractors; and

(b) if so, whether that order is still in force?

The Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Aftairs (Shri Mebr Chand Khanna): (a) A Press Note was issued by the Government of India in June, 1948 stating that the displaced contractors who were unable to furnish securities, may for the purpose of Government contracts offer personal securities.

(b) No. In the Western region it was discontinued in June, 1954 and in
!he Eastern region on 31st December,
1957.

Small Scale Induatrtes

.'44>. Shrlmatl Ita Palehoudbarl:
Will the Minister of C __ aad Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a proposal for establishing five industrial

